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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

CHRISTINA CLEMENT and
HH EMPRESS QUEEN CHRISTINA LOCS IS OUR ARTIFACT OF FAITH

Plaintiff,

Attorney General Merrick Garland;
et al in his official capacity

Defendant,

Civil No: 1:24-cv-00479-RC

Bill of Costs

28 USC 1920 (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)(6)

e Filing of complaint: $405.00
e 2024 Total Mailings/ Certified Mailings:
e Online Pacer fees for copies of received filings:
e S-year research/filing/follow up of case 1:24 cv 00479 RC
e 2023 Total mailings/Certified mailings
e Time: Email, Phone Calls, Follow Up; Interviews, meetings
e Travel, et al expenses paid
e Pro se Litigant fees (Rule 56 (d)(1) other than attorney fees- should be allowed to the
prevailing party
(a) + $12,000,000.00 allocated by HR 40

(b)+ $1.5 Million allocated by Washington DC

(c) +$500,000 allocated by Chicago Executive
Order 2024-1

(d) +$12,000,000.00 allocated by California
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(e )+$500,000 allocated by Boston

(f) +Each additional state: $500,000 each smaller
state comparable to Boston; $ 1.5 Million for mid-
size state comparable to Washington and
$12,000,000.00 larger states comparable to
California (see chart at the end of this document)

Federal Rules of Civil Procedure:

Rule 8: Claim for Relief, Divine right; L’etat, ¢’est moi; Jus Cogens; International
covenant; equal protection clause 14" amendment; case 1:24 cv 00479-rc Document 2 Filed
4/01/2024 Page 32-34

Rule 55: Entitled to Relief of Case 1:24 cv 00479-RC

Rule 12 (2): Served 60 days Response due April 2024 (Document 4 Pages 1-6)

Rule 4: Summons (1) United States (a)(b)(c) Affidavit of Service provided and proof of
refused mailing.

Rule 7: (a) Pleadings prep time (1) Complaint (b) Motions with form (1)(a)(b)(c)

Title VII Rule 54 Judgement Cost (b)Judgement on multiple claims/parties; (c) Default
Judgement

Code of the District of Columbia 1-301.191 (¢ ) (1)

Relief sought

(1) +Contested Oath- Relief Sought

Rule 9 (d)

State of Loc Nation Act “The provisions of the Act shall take effect on “Jan 1, 2024”
Case 1:24 cv 00479- RC Document 26 Filed 06/20/2024 Page 1-16; Document 17 Filed
06/04/2024 1-17

State of Loc Nation Charter; Executive Orders; 437 electors

Majority Party Laws to protect from the tyranny of the minority into Title 53: “That Title
53 of the United States Code, entitled “State of Loc Nation Majority Party Laws, Hyper
Power” is hereby revised, codified, and enacted into law, and may be cited as ‘Title 53,
United States Code, section > Case 1:24 cv 00479-Rc Document 24 Filed
6/16/2024 3-11
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(2) +Contested Election-Relief Sought

28 USC Rule 65 (d) Injunctions; Voting Rights Act of 1965; Help America Vote Act of 2002;
Secretary of State (s)

All States, ensure Rev Dr Christina Clement’s name is added to 2024 presidential ballots
all-expense paid

All States, enforce uniform voter signature requirements across all states for presidential
ballots

All States, prohibit gerry mandering practices.

All press, ensure Rev Dr Christina Clement gets “equal time rule” in main stream media
as other bonafide 2024 Presidential Candidates; all expense paid and equal air time. Sec
315 of the Communications Act of 1934

All States notified, appointed Rev Dr Christina Clement assumed Presidency with
majority electoral votes of 437 electors. Article II, Sect 2, Clause 2 (Case 1:24 cv 00479-
RC Document 2 Filed 04/1/2024 Page 36-39

(3) +Mass Action- Restitution for Trans-Atlantic Slave Trade Genocide Federal Rule of

Civil Procedure 23 Class Actions 28 USCA Federal rules of Civil Procedure Rule 23
Injuries and Damages Case 1:24 cv 00479-Rc Document 2 filed 04/01/2024 Page 13
and 14; Restitution page 15; FRCP 55(b)

Land patent withdrawal for 1.4 trillion and 48,620, 500 population allodium title
Document 19

18 USC 77 SEC 1581-1597; 18 USC 1595; 1595A; FED RULES OF CIVIL
PROCEDURE 8(A)(3); VIRGINIA CODE 1705; FUGITIVE SLAVE ACT OF 1793;
ARTICLE IV SEC 2 CLAUSE 31; 13" amendment; ARSON; 18 USC 844; JONED V
US 529 US 848 (2000);

Asset Forfeiture

Acknowledge, honor and respect the Afro, native, aboriginal, indigenous, loc Nationites
War veteran (s) who served in all wars that contributed to the Hyper power and Super
power.

(g) +“Make right all Wrongs” $500
Quadrillion Dollars

Email: team@clementforpresident2024.com Mobile: 678-780-5557 www.christinalorenclement.com www.stateoflocnation.com

8 The Green, Suite A Dover Delaware C/O Christina Loren Clement LLC
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(4) +Special Damages- Relief sought

Rule 9 (g) Special damages: Missed Presidential Election debate; missed press coverage
of campaign; missed dates for 2024 Presidential ballot requirement. 9(b) Unnecessary
delay.

e Schedule Rev Dr Christina Clement for September’s Presidential debate all-expense paid;
Allocate equal time of Press coverage as all main 2024 Presidential Candidates on each
platform they have appeared on all expense paid. Add Christina Clement Name to all
2024 Presidential Election State Ballots all-expense paid.

e Secretary General administrative duties regarding Signed Dejure of State of Loc Nation;
Case 1:24 cv 00479-Rc Document 12-1 Filed 05/19/2024 Page 2-55

e Registrar-Peace Palace Carnegie Pleinz et al update records of granted relief from
grievances in Revealed the Kingdom of Locs Nazirite Vow Continues Volume 3 Received
by courts in large book Case 1:24 cv 00479-Rc Document 2-1 04/01/2024 page 88

e Continued recognition of State of Loc Nation as a sovereign entity providing governance
and advocacy for Indigenous, Afro-community; aboriginal, native and loc Nationites and
all others listed in Case 1:24 cv 00479 RC Document 2 Filed 04/1/2024 Page 46-48

e Grant other and further relief as the court deems just and proper.

e Amend the Constitution to include protections for “Majority party against the tyranny of
the minority” from State of Loc Nation.

e Restore the ethically system of checks and balances.

e Enact a Bereavement law lead by Dr Cynthia Williams Case 1:24 cv 00479 RC
Document 15-3 Filed 06/01/2024 Page 1 of 2

e State of Loc Nation as it’s own State /Country Case 1:24 cv 00479- RC Document 16
Page 1-9

e Apostilled Document 17 and Mail to Attention: Christina Clement 8 The Green, Suite A,
Dover Delaware 19901 (include cost)

DUE UPON RECEIPT
COSTS: Monetary (a)-(g)= $Total
Other: (1)-(4) = all relief

Email: team@clementforpresident2024.com Mobile: 678-780-5557 www.christinalorenclement.com www.stateoflocnation.com
8 The Green, Suite A Dover Delaware C/O Christina Loren Clement LLC
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Rule 56 (a)(c)(d)(1); Rule 65.1

Above statement entitles movant to the max award; amount sought; and/or estimate; and
all said terms if any. 8 USC 2042 Withdrawal; May this judgement satisfy as proof of the
right thereto direct payment to Christina Clement and/or State of Loc Nation.

As we have seen in Chapter 1 of the congressional “power of the purse,” the Constitution
permits the withdrawal of money from the Treasury only where Congress enacts an
appropriation authorizing the payment. Therefore, an appropriation is a law authorizing
the payment of funds from the Treasury. In addition, most appropriations also authorize
agencies to incur obligations and to ultimately draw money from the Treasury to satisfy
those obligations. Stated differently, most appropriations provide both budget authority
and the authority to make payments from the Treasury. Such appropriations do not
represent cash actually set aside in the Treasury. They represent legal authority granted by
Congress to incur obligations and to make disbursements for the purposes, during the
time periods, and up to the amount limitations specified in the appropriation acts. See
United States ex rel. Becker v. Westinghouse Savannah River Co., 305 F.3d 284 (4th Cir.
2002). See, e.g., National Ass’n of Regional Councils v. Costle, 564 F.2d 583, 586 (D.C.
Cir. 1977); New York Airways, Inc. v. United States, 369 F.2d 743 (Ct. Cl. 1966). Thus,
at some point if obligations are paid, they are paid by and from an appropriation.

Respecttully,

Thank you for your attention to this matter. Should the Court require any further information or
documentation, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Respectfully submitted, Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Rev. Dr. Christina Clement, Presidential Candidate of the US 2024
8 The Green, Suite A

Dover, DE 19901

678-780-5557

Rule 5 (c) Signing. Amade through a person’s electronic —filing account and authorized by that
person, together with that person’s name on a signature block, constitutes the person’s signature.

Email: team@clementforpresident2024.com Mobile: 678-780-5557 www.christinalorenclement.com www.stateoflocnation.com
8 The Green, Suite A Dover Delaware C/O Christina Loren Clement LLC




Case 1:24-cv-00479-RC Document 63 Filed 08/21/24 Page 6 of 8

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that onAugust 21, 2024, I electronically emailed the foregoing with the Clerk
of the Court using the email address dcd cmecf@dcd.uscourts.gov and

dcd intake@dcd.uscourts.gov, which clerk will send notice to all parties. cc Attorney General
Merrick Garland; et al in his official capacity, et al

“CHRISTINA CLEMENT, PM

Chart to Calculate total for (a)-(g)

50 State Rankings for Size

The sizes of the 50 states in square miles. (Read across row for state rank in each category.)

Rank  State Total sq miles  State Land sq miles  State Water sq miles
1 Alaska 656,424 Alaska 570,374 Alaska 86,051
2 Texas 268,601 Texas 261,914 Michigan 40,001
3 California 163,707 California 155,973 Wisconsin 11,190
4 Montana 147,046 Montana 145,556 Louisiana 8,277
5 New Mexico 121,598 New Mexico 121,365 California 7,734
6 Arizona 114,006 Arizona 113,642 Minnesota 7,326
7 Nevada 110,567 Nevada 109,806 New York 7,251
8 Colorado 104,100 Colorado 103,730 Texas 6,687
9 Oregon 98,386 Wyoming 97,105 Florida 5,991
10 Wyoming 97,818 Oregon 96,003 Washington 4,721
1 Michigan 96,810 Idaho 82,751 Maine 4,523
12 Minnesota 86,943 Utah 82,168 North Carolina 3,954
13 Utah 84,904 Kansas 81,823 Ohio 3,875
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Idaho

Kansas

Nebraska

South Dakota

Washington

North Dakota

Oklahoma

Missouri

Wisconsin

Florida

Georgia

Illinois

lowa

New York

Arkansas

North Carolina

Alabama
Louisiana
Mississippi
Pennsylvania
Ohio

Virginia
Tennessee

Kentucky

83,574

82,282

77,358

77,121

71,303

70,704

69,903

69,709

65,503

59,988

59,441

57,918

56,276

54,475

53,182

52,672

52,423

51,843

48,434

46,058

44,828

42,769

42,146

40,411

Minnesota

Nebraska

South Dakota

North Dakota

Missouri

Oklahoma

Washington

Georgia

Michigan

lowa

Illinois

Wisconsin

Florida

Arkansas

Alabama

North Carolina

New York

Mississippi

Pennsylvania

Louisiana

Tennessee

Ohio

Kentucky

Virginia

79,617

76,878

75,898

68,994

68,898

68,679

66,582

57,919

56,809

55,875

55,593

54,314

53,997

52,075

50,750

48,718

47,224

46,914

44,820

43,566

41,220

40,953

39,732

39,598

Virginia
Utah

Massachusetts

Maryland
Oregon

Illinois

South Carolina
North Dakota

Alabama

Georgia
Mississippi
Montana
New Jersey

Pennsylvania

South Dakota
Oklahoma
Arkansas
Tennessee

Idaho

Missouri

Nevada

Wyoming

Connecticut

Kentucky

3,171

2,736

2,717

2,633

2,383

2,325

1,896

1,710

1,673

1,522

1,520

1,490

1,303

1,239

1,224

1,224

1,107

926

823

811

761

714

698

679
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Indiana

Maine

South Carolina

West Virginia

Maryland

Massachusetts

Vermont

New Hampshire

New Jersey

Hawaii

Connecticut

Delaware

Rhode Island

1996. Print

36,420

35,387

32,007

24,231

12,407

10,555

9,615

9,351

8,722

6,459

5,544

2,489

1,545

Indiana

Maine

South Carolina

West Virginia

Maryland

Vermont

New Hampshire

Massachusetts

New Jersey

Hawaii

Connecticut

Delaware

Rhode Island
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35,870

30,865

30,111

24,087

9,775

9,249

8,969

7,838

7,419

6,423

4,845

1,955

1,045

Indiana

Delaware

Rhode Island

Nebraska

Kansas

lowa

New Hampshire

Colorado

Vermont

Arizona

New Mexico

West Virginia

Hawaii

550

535

500

481

459

401

382

371

366

364

234

145

36
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