UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

CHRISTINA CLEMENT and HH EMPRESS QUEEN CHRISTINA LOCS IS OUR ARTIFACT OF FAITH

Plaintiff,

v.

Attorney General Merrick Garland; et al in his official capacity

Defendant,

Civil No: 1:24-cv-00479-RC

Bill of Costs

28 USC 1920 (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)(6)

• Filing of complaint:

- \$405.00
- 2024 Total Mailings/ Certified Mailings:
- Online Pacer fees for copies of received filings:
- 5-year research/filing/follow up of case 1:24 cv 00479 RC
- 2023 Total mailings/Certified mailings
- Time: Email, Phone Calls, Follow Up; Interviews, meetings
- Travel, et al expenses paid
- Pro se Litigant fees (Rule 56 (d)(1) other than attorney fees- should be allowed to the prevailing party
 - (a) + \$12,000,000.00 allocated by HR 40
 - (b)+ \$1.5 Million allocated by Washington DC
 - (c) +\$500,000 allocated by Chicago Executive Order 2024-1
 - (d) +\$12,000,000.00 allocated by California



(e)+\$500,000 allocated by Boston

(f) +Each additional state: \$500,000 each smaller state comparable to Boston; \$ 1.5 Million for mid-size state comparable to Washington and \$12,000,000.00 larger states comparable to California (see chart at the end of this document)

Federal Rules of Civil Procedure:

Rule 8: Claim for Relief, Divine right; L'etat, c'est moi; Jus Cogens; International covenant; equal protection clause 14th amendment; case 1:24 cv 00479-rc Document 2 Filed 4/01/2024 Page 32-34

- Rule 55: Entitled to Relief of Case 1:24 cv 00479-RC
- Rule 12 (2): Served 60 days Response due April 2024 (Document 4 Pages 1-6)
- Rule 4: Summons (1) United States (a)(b)(c) Affidavit of Service provided and proof of refused mailing.
- Rule 7: (a) Pleadings prep time (1) Complaint (b) Motions with form (1)(a)(b)(c)
- Title VII Rule 54 Judgement Cost (b)Judgement on multiple claims/parties; (c) Default Judgement
- Code of the District of Columbia 1-301.191 (c) (1)

Relief sought

(1) +Contested Oath- Relief Sought

- Rule 9 (d)
- State of Loc Nation Act "The provisions of the Act shall take effect on "Jan 1, 2024" Case 1:24 cv 00479- RC Document 26 Filed 06/20/2024 Page 1-16; Document 17 Filed 06/04/2024 1-17
- State of Loc Nation Charter; Executive Orders; 437 electors
- Majority Party Laws to protect from the tyranny of the minority into Title 53: "That Title 53 of the United States Code, entitled "State of Loc Nation Majority Party Laws, Hyper Power" is hereby revised, codified, and enacted into law, and may be cited as 'Title 53, United States Code, section______" Case 1:24 cv 00479-Rc Document 24 Filed 6/16/2024 3-11

(2) +Contested Election-Relief Sought

28 USC Rule 65 (d) Injunctions; Voting Rights Act of 1965; Help America Vote Act of 2002; Secretary of State (s)

- All States, ensure Rev Dr Christina Clement's name is added to 2024 presidential ballots all-expense paid
- All States, enforce uniform voter signature requirements across all states for presidential ballots
- All States, prohibit gerry mandering practices.
- All press, ensure Rev Dr Christina Clement gets "equal time rule" in main stream media as other bonafide 2024 Presidential Candidates; all expense paid and equal air time. Sec 315 of the Communications Act of 1934
- All States notified, appointed Rev Dr Christina Clement assumed Presidency with majority electoral votes of 437 electors. Article II, Sect 2, Clause 2 (Case 1:24 cv 00479-RC Document 2 Filed 04/1/2024 Page 36-39
- (3) +Mass Action- Restitution for Trans-Atlantic Slave Trade Genocide Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 23 Class Actions 28 USCA Federal rules of Civil Procedure Rule 23 Injuries and Damages Case 1:24 cv 00479-Rc Document 2 filed 04/01/2024 Page 13 and 14; Restitution page 15; FRCP 55(b)
- Land patent withdrawal for 1.4 trillion and 48,620, 500 population allodium title Document 19
- 18 USC 77 SEC 1581-1597; 18 USC 1595; 1595A; FED RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 8(A)(3); VIRGINIA CODE 1705; FUGITIVE SLAVE ACT OF 1793; ARTICLE IV SEC 2 CLAUSE 31; 13th amendment; ARSON; 18 USC 844; JONED V US 529 US 848 (2000);
- Asset Forfeiture
- Acknowledge, honor and respect the Afro, native, aboriginal, indigenous, loc Nationites War veteran (s) who served in all wars that contributed to the Hyper power and Super power.

(g) +"Make right all Wrongs" \$500 Quadrillion Dollars

(4) +Special Damages- Relief sought

Rule 9 (g) Special damages: Missed Presidential Election debate; missed press coverage of campaign; missed dates for 2024 Presidential ballot requirement. 9(b) Unnecessary delay.

- Schedule Rev Dr Christina Clement for September's Presidential debate all-expense paid; Allocate equal time of Press coverage as all main 2024 Presidential Candidates on each platform they have appeared on all expense paid. Add Christina Clement Name to all 2024 Presidential Election State Ballots all-expense paid.
- Secretary General administrative duties regarding Signed Dejure of State of Loc Nation; Case 1:24 cv 00479-Rc Document 12-1 Filed 05/19/2024 Page 2-55
- Registrar-Peace Palace Carnegie Pleinz et al update records of granted relief from grievances in Revealed the Kingdom of Locs Nazirite Vow Continues Volume 3 Received by courts in large book Case 1:24 cv 00479-Rc Document 2-1 04/01/2024 page 88
- Continued recognition of State of Loc Nation as a sovereign entity providing governance and advocacy for Indigenous, Afro-community; aboriginal, native and loc Nationites and all others listed in Case 1:24 cv 00479 RC Document 2 Filed 04/1/2024 Page 46-48
- Grant other and further relief as the court deems just and proper.
- Amend the Constitution to include protections for "Majority party against the tyranny of the minority" from State of Loc Nation.
- Restore the ethically system of checks and balances.
- Enact a Bereavement law lead by Dr Cynthia Williams Case 1:24 cv 00479 RC Document 15-3 Filed 06/01/2024 Page 1 of 2
- State of Loc Nation as it's own State /Country Case 1:24 cv 00479- RC Document 16 Page 1-9
- Apostilled Document 17 and Mail to Attention: Christina Clement 8 The Green, Suite A, Dover Delaware 19901 (include cost)

DUE UPON RECEIPT

COSTS: Monetary (a)-(g)= \$Total

Other: (1)-(4) = all relief

Rule 56 (a)(c)(d)(1); Rule 65.1

Above statement entitles movant to the max award; amount sought; and/or estimate; and all said terms if any. 8 USC 2042 Withdrawal; May this judgement satisfy as proof of the right thereto direct payment to Christina Clement and/or State of Loc Nation.

As we have seen in Chapter 1 of the congressional "power of the purse," the Constitution permits the withdrawal of money from the Treasury only where Congress enacts an appropriation authorizing the payment. Therefore, an appropriation is a law authorizing the payment of funds from the Treasury. In addition, most appropriations also authorize agencies to incur obligations and to ultimately draw money from the Treasury to satisfy those obligations. Stated differently, most appropriations provide both budget authority and the authority to make payments from the Treasury. Such appropriations do not represent cash actually set aside in the Treasury. They represent legal authority granted by Congress to incur obligations and to make disbursements for the purposes, during the time periods, and up to the amount limitations specified in the appropriation acts. See United States ex rel. Becker v. Westinghouse Savannah River Co., 305 F.3d 284 (4th Cir. 2002). See, e.g., National Ass'n of Regional Councils v. Costle, 564 F.2d 583, 586 (D.C. Cir. 1977); New York Airways, Inc. v. United States, 369 F.2d 743 (Ct. Cl. 1966). Thus, at some point if obligations are paid, they are paid by and from an appropriation.

Respectfully,

Thank you for your attention to this matter. Should the Court require any further information or documentation, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Respectfully submitted, Thank you for your attention to this matter.

CUE

Rev. Dr. Christina Clement, Presidential Candidate of the US 2024 8 The Green, Suite A

Dover, DE 19901

678-780-5557

Rule 5 (c) Signing. Amade through a person's electronic –filing account and authorized by that person, together with that person's name on a signature block, constitutes the person's signature.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that onAugust 21, 2024, I electronically emailed the foregoing with the Clerk of the Court using the email address dcd_cmecf@dcd.uscourts.gov and dcd_intake@dcd.uscourts.gov, which clerk will send notice to all parties. cc Attorney General Merrick Garland; et al in his official capacity, et al

"CHRISTINA CLEMENT, PM

Chart to Calculate total for (a)-(g)

50 State Rankings for Size

The sizes of the 50 states in square miles. (Read across row for state rank in each category.)

Rank	State	Total sq miles	State	Land sq miles	State	Water sq miles
1	Alaska	656,424	Alaska	570,374	Alaska	86,051
2	Texas	268,601	Texas	261,914	<u>Michigan</u>	40,001
3	California	163,707	California	155,973	Wisconsin	11,190
4	Montana	147,046	Montana	145,556	Louisiana	8,277
5	New Mexico	121,598	New Mexico	121,365	California	7,734
6	<u>Arizona</u>	114,006	<u>Arizona</u>	113,642	Minnesota	7,326
7	<u>Nevada</u>	110,567	<u>Nevada</u>	109,806	New York	7,251
8	Colorado	104,100	Colorado	103,730	Texas	6,687
9	<u>Oregon</u>	98,386	Wyoming	97,105	<u>Florida</u>	5,991
10	Wyoming	97,818	<u>Oregon</u>	96,003	Washington	4,721
11	Michigan	96,810	<u>Idaho</u>	82,751	Maine	4,523
12	Minnesota	86,943	<u>Utah</u>	82,168	North Carolina	3,954
13	<u>Utah</u>	84,904	Kansas	81,823	Ohio	3,875

Case 1:24-cv-00479-RC Document 63 Filed 08/21/24 Page 7 of 8

14	<u>Idaho</u>	83,574	<u>Minnesota</u>	79,617	<u>Virginia</u>	3,171
15	Kansas	82,282	<u>Nebraska</u>	76,878	<u>Utah</u>	2,736
16	<u>Nebraska</u>	77,358	South Dakota	75,898	Massachusetts	2,717
17	South Dakota	77,121	North Dakota	68,994	Maryland	2,633
18	Washington	71,303	Missouri	68,898	<u>Oregon</u>	2,383
19	North Dakota	70,704	<u>Oklahoma</u>	68,679	Illinois	2,325
20	<u>Oklahoma</u>	69,903	Washington	66,582	South Carolina	1,896
21	<u>Missouri</u>	69,709	Georgia	57,919	North Dakota	1,710
22	Wisconsin	65,503	<u>Michigan</u>	56,809	Alabama	1,673
23	<u>Florida</u>	59,988	<u>lowa</u>	55,875	<u>Georgia</u>	1,522
24	Georgia	59,441	Illinois	55,593	<u>Mississippi</u>	1,520
25	Illinois	57,918	Wisconsin	54,314	<u>Montana</u>	1,490
26	<u>lowa</u>	56,276	<u>Florida</u>	53,997	New Jersey	1,303
27	New York	54,475	<u>Arkansas</u>	52,075	Pennsylvania	1,239
28	<u>Arkansas</u>	53,182	Alabama	50,750	South Dakota	1,224
29	North Carolina	52,672	North Carolina	48,718	Oklahoma	1,224
30	Alabama	52,423	New York	47,224	<u>Arkansas</u>	1,107
31	Louisiana	51,843	Mississippi	46,914	Tennessee	926
32	Mississippi	48,434	Pennsylvania	44,820	<u>Idaho</u>	823
33	<u>Pennsylvania</u>	46,058	Louisiana	43,566	Missouri	811
34	Ohio	44,828	Tennessee	41,220	<u>Nevada</u>	761
35	Virginia	42,769	Ohio	40,953	Wyoming	714
36	Tennessee	42,146	Kentucky	39,732	Connecticut	698
37	Kentucky	40,411	Virginia	39,598	Kentucky	679

Case 1:24-cv-00479-RC Document 63 Filed 08/21/24 Page 8 of 8

38	<u>Indiana</u>	36,420	<u>Indiana</u>	35,870	<u>Indiana</u>	550
39	Maine	35,387	<u>Maine</u>	30,865	<u>Delaware</u>	535
40	South Carolina	32,007	South Carolina	30,111	Rhode Island	500
41	West Virginia	24,231	West Virginia	24,087	<u>Nebraska</u>	481
42	Maryland	12,407	Maryland	9,775	Kansas	459
43	<u>Massachusetts</u>	10,555	Vermont	9,249	<u>lowa</u>	401
44	Vermont	9,615	New Hampshire	8,969	New Hampshire	382
45	New Hampshire	9,351	Massachusetts	7,838	Colorado	371
46	New Jersey	8,722	New Jersey	7,419	Vermont	366
47	Hawaii	6,459	<u>Hawaii</u>	6,423	<u>Arizona</u>	364
48	Connecticut	5,544	Connecticut	4,845	New Mexico	234
49	<u>Delaware</u>	2,489	Delaware	1,955	West Virginia	145
50	Rhode Island	1,545	Rhode Island	1,045	<u>Hawaii</u>	36

Information source: Carpenter, Alan, and Carl Provorse. <u>The World Almanac of the U.S.A.</u>. Mahwah: World Almanac Books, 1996. Print